Page 1 of 29
Effective 1/1/2023 V23.3
Preventive care services – 2023
The Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act (PPACA) and the Health Care and Education Reconciliation Act of
2010 (HCERA) has designated the services listed below as preventive benefits and available with no cost-sharing
when provided by an in-network provider. This information is intended as a reference tool for your convenience
and is not a guarantee of payment. This guide is subject to change based on new or revised laws and/or
regulations, additional guidance and/or medical policy.

Z36.85 Encounter for antenatal screening for Streptococcus B
Z36.86 Encounter for antenatal screening for cervical length
Z36.87 Encounter for antenatal screening for uncertain dates
Z36.88 Encounter for antenatal screening for fetal macrosomia
Z36.89 Encounter for other specified antenatal screening
Z36.8A Encounter for antenatal screening for other genetic defects
Z36.9 Encounter for antenatal screening, unspecified
Z39.1 Encounter for care and examination of lactating mother
Z39.2 Encounter for routine postpartum follow-up
Z3A.00 Weeks of gestation of pregnancy not specified
Z3A.01 Less than 8 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.08 8 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Page 28 of 29
Effective 1/1/2023 V23.5
Z3A.09 9 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.10 10 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.11 11 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.12 12 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.13 13 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.14 14 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.15 15 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.16 16 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.17 17 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.18 18 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.19 19 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.20 20 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.21 21 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.22 22 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.23 23 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.24 24 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.25 25 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.26 26 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.27 27 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.28 28 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.29 29 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.30 30 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.31 31 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.32 32 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.33 33 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.34 34 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.35 35 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.36 36 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.37 37 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.38 38 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.39 39 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.40 40 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.41 41 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.42 42 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.49 Greater than 42 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Page 29 of 29
Effective 1/1/2023 V23.5
Z64.1 Problems related to multiparity